

ne Honorable Commissioner of F. 101434502

602427.1

Patent Attorney Docket No. AC-2431

ached original documents or copy thereof.

	Name of conveying party	2. Name and address of receiving party
	1. Tod A. Stansfield	Name: Aqua-Chem, Inc.
	 Wilfred L. Ayala Stephen R. Wilkinson 	Internal Address, 7000 North 112th C
	4. Brian W. Huibregtse	Internal Address: 7800 North 113th S
	5. Todd L. Anderson	Street Address:
	6. Hyunjae Park	•
Addi	itional name(s) of conveying parties attached? 🗆 Yes 🔳 No	City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 532
3.	Nature of conveyance:	City Willwadkee State. WI Zir. 932
1	■ Assignment □ Merger	1. 1. 1
[☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	·
į	Other Execution Date: June 9, 2000 (6); June 12, 2000 (2)	, 4, 5); June 13, 2000 (1, 3)
Ad	ditional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🗆 \	es ■ No
4.	Application number(s) or patent number(s):	
is i	plication is and the application is being sent dentified as Attorney Docket No. AC-2431. A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
		, atome monte,
5 .	09/594,448 Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom corres-	
5.	09/594,448 Additional numbers a	ttached? ☐ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1)
	09/594,448 Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be	ttached? □ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and
	09/594,448 Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00
	09/594,448 Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Kuszewski	ttached? ☐ Yes ■ No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 S.C. ■ Enclosed
	O9/594,448 Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Kuszewski Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek	ttached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 S.C. Enclosed
	O9/594,448 Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Kuszewski Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 S.C. ■ Enclosed
	O9/594,448 Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Kuszewski Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 S.C. ■ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number:
	O9/594,448 Additional numbers a Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Kuszewski Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 S.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 23-2053
9.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Kuszewski Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 S.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 23-2053 SE THIS SPACE
9.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Kuszewski Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202 DO NOT Use Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the ached copy is a true copy of the original documents.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 S.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 23-2053 SE THIS SPACE
9. att	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Alexander R. Kuszewski Internal Address: Whyte Hirschboeck Dudek Street Address: 111 East Wisconsin Avenue Suite 2100 City: Milwaukee State: WI ZIP: 53202 DO NOT U	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: One (1) 7. Total fee \$40.00 S.C. Enclosed Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account 8. Deposit Account Number: 23-2053 SE THIS SPACE

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign-Rights
For: [X] U.S. Application-or [] U.S. Provisional Application
For: [X] U.S. Patent For: [] PCT Application
By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present-Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration.

ASSIGNORS:

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention

Tod A. Stansfield 665 Rosedale Drive

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention Elm Grove, Wisconsin 53122

Address

Nationality U.S.A.

Wilfred L. Ayala 155 E. Jennifer Lane

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention Oak Creek. Wisconsin 53154

Addres

Nationality U.S.A.

Stephen R. Wilkinson 1528 N. Green Bay Road

Grafton, Wisconsin 53024

Address

Nationality U.S.A.

Brian W. Huibregtse W156 N7289 Pilgrim Road

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(jes) who own the invention Menomonee Falls. Wisconsin 53051

Address

Nationality U.S.A.

Todd L. Anderson W151 N7519 Woodview Drive

Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention Menomonee Falls, Wisconsin 53051

Address

Nationality U.S.A.

Hyunjae Park 6942 West Lindner Drive

Franklin, Wisconsin 53132

Address

Nationality ROK

FORM 16-3.2 Assignment of Invention 3U.S. and Foreign Rights. Application or Patent, by Multiple Inventors Upodated: June 7, 2000 $$1.54653\,I/ARK$$

Express Mail No.

hereby sells, a	assigns	and transfers to			
ASSIGNEE:					
Aqua-Chem, Inc. Inventor(s) or person(s) or entity(tes) who own the invention		own the invention	7800 North 113 th S Milwaukee, Wiscon		
and the succes (complete one of		ssigns and legal representations	entatives of the ASS	SIGNEE	
[X]	the entire right, title and interest				
[]	an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions				
[X]	and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:				
PLATE	-ТҮРЕ	HEAT EXCHANGER	FOR EXHAUST (GAS HEAT RECOVERY	
and which is t	ound in	(37 C.F.R. § 3.21)			
(a)	[X] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith				
(b)	[]	U.S. patent applicatio	n executed on		
(c)	[]	U.S. provisional appleabove-entitled invention	•	above inventor(s) for the	
	[]	Express mail label no	:		
		Mailed:			
[X]	To comply with 37 C.F.R. § 3.21 for recordal of this assignment, I, an ASSIGNOR signing below, hereby authorize and request my attorney to insert below the filing date and application number when they become known.				
(d)	[X]	U.S. application no.	09/59 4,44 8 filed on	June 15, 2000	
(e)	[] International application no PCT/ filed on				

Express Mail No.

	(f)	[]	U.S. patent no		issued			
	[]		nge of address to venance fees is bein		•	s to be sent	regarding pa	tent
(check	(g), if for	eign app	lication(s) is also bein	g assigned)				
	(g)	[X]	and any legal equ to claim priority	ivalent ther	eof in a for	eign countr	y, including t	he right
any c		ion, div	tters Patent to be ision, renewal, or of.			=		
		-	covenants that no a red into which wo	_	•		umbrance has	s been or
with a legal in any delive requires aid I out the	all perting equivale winterfer to ASS red to applicately purposed to applicately applicate	nent fact ints as named and rence, I SIGNEJ oply for atent and ses there	the same as the date of execution o	relating to s accessible eding related esentatives a issue and e thereof wh	aid invention to ASSIGNO thereto and all penforce said ich may be	on and said look and will prome papers, instruction necessary of the control of t	Letters Patent testify as to ptly execute a ruments or af , said inventi	t and the same and fidavits on and
			to before me					
Му С	ommissi	on Exp	f Wisconsin ires: ********		******	·*******	******	****
FORM 16	3.2 Assignment	of InventorsU	LS and Furgion Rights Application	n or Pagent by Multiple	e Inventors			

FORM 16-3.2 Assignment of Invention—U.S. and Foreign Rights. Application or Patent, by Multiple Inventors Jpodated. June 7, 2000 346531/ARK

Express Mail No.

Date:	- Willing white
	Wilfred L. Ayala
Subscribed and sworn to before me his,,	·
Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires:	
*************	*************
Date: 6-13-00	Stephen Wilkinson Stephen R. Wilkinson
Subscribed and sworn to before me his day of,	·
Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires:	
**************	*************
Date: 6-12-00	Brian W. Huibregtse
Subscribed and sworn to before me his day of	·
Notary Public State of Wisconsin My Commission Expires:	

FORM 16-3.2 Assignment of Invention -U.S. and Foreign Rights. Application or Patent, by Multiple Inventors Upodated: June 7, 2000 \$46531/4RK\$

Express Mail No.

**********	************
Date: 6-12-00	Todal & Underse
	Todd L. Anderson
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of	·
Notary Public State of Wisconsin	
My Commission Expires:	
***********	. * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * * *
Date: $6-9-80$	Rejersjæ tarle
	Hyunjae Park
Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of,	
Notary Public State of Wisconsin	
My Commission Expires:	
***********	*************

FORM 16-3.2 Assignment of Invention. U.S. and Foreign Rights, Application or Patent, by Multiple Inventors Upodated: June 7, 2000 $54653\,I/ARK$

RECORDED: 07/20/2000

Express Mail No.